Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
+41 44 922 32 32
Technical Data
Measuring principle Steel bellow welded Media temperature –40°C ... +85°C

​ 9R5
 	 page 2/6
Ordering information/type code
9R5 . XX XX XXX XX XX XX XX
Microswitch Standard, silver contacts 1) 3A
Standard with gold plated contacts 1) 8A
Range 4)
Setting range
[bar]
Operating
pressure
[bar]
Over pressure
[bar]
Burst pressure
[bar] Sensor Sensor type
-0.8 ... 2 -1 ... 14 14 45 B10 Bellow 10
1 ... 5 -1 ... 14 14 45 B10 Bellow 11
4 ... 8 -1 ... 14 14 45 B10 Bellow 12
7 ... 12 -1 ... 23 23 45 B10 Bellow 13
Sensor Sensor type Sensor material
Bellow Stainless steel 1.4571 B10
Pressure
connection
Flange connection with O-Ring 2) 11
G1/4" female with flange mounting holes 3) 04
Electrical
connection
Male electrical connector EN 175301-803-A (DIN 43650-A) 05
​ ​
Pressure
units
bar rel. UB
MPa rel. UM
kPa rel. UK
psi rel. UP
kg/cm2 rel. UC
Accessories Fixing set for flange mounting holes V3
Female electrical plug EN 175301-803-A (DIN 43650-A)/NBR, -40°C ... +90°C, for cable diameter 4 … 9 mm, 4 x 1.5 mm2/AWG16, flammability standard
UL94-V0 46
Seal NBR, -25°C ... +125°C 83
Seal FPM, -18°C ... +125°C 61
Seal EPDM, -40°C ... +125°C 63
Switching points preset according to customer requirements. Please indicate when ordering:
- Switchpoint including measurement unit, relative (bar, MPa, kPa, psi, kg/cm2)
- Increasing or decreasing
87
Fixed switching point adjustment according to customer requirements, manipulation protection with seal sticker. Please indicate when ordering:
- Switchpoint including measurement unit, relative (bar, MPa, kPa, psi, kg/cm2)
- Increasing or decreasing
88
Damping elements and snubber see data sheet H72258
1) Switching differential not adjustable
2) Sealing NBR, FPM EPDM selectable
3) Without sealing
4) For further pressure units see table "Range"
H72370b
​ 9R5
 	 page 3/6
Pressure unit
 Code
Pressure unit Pressure range
 Code
Setting range Operating
pressure
Overpressure Burst pressure
UP psi
10 -11 ... 29 -14 ... 200 200 650
11 15 ... 72 -14 ... 200 200 650
12 58 ... 116 -14 ... 200 200 650
13 102 ... 174 -14 ... 330 330 650
UM MPa
10 -0.08 ... 0.2 -0.1 ... 1.4 1.4 4.5